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State of Arkansas     1 

88th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2011  SENATE BILL 379 3 

 4 

By: Senator J. Key 5 

By: Representative Johnston 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO REMOVE THE REQUIREMENT FOR SOCIAL SECURITY 9 

NUMBERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS; AND 10 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

AN ACT TO REMOVE THE REQUIREMENT FOR 15 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS IN ENVIRONMENTAL 16 

DISCLOSURE STATEMENTS. 17 

 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 8-1-106.(2), concerning the definition of 22 

disclosure statement for applications regarding environmental law, is amended 23 

to read as follows:  24 

  (2)  “Disclosure statement” means a written statement by the 25 

applicant that contains: 26 

   (A)  The full name, and business address, and social 27 

security number of the applicant and all affiliated persons; 28 

   (B)  The full name and business address of any legal entity 29 

in which the applicant holds a debt or equity interest of at least five 30 

percent (5%) or that is a parent company or subsidiary of the applicant, and 31 

a description of the ongoing organizational relationships as they may impact 32 

operations within the state; 33 

   (C)  A description of the experience and credentials of the 34 

applicant, including any past or present permits, licenses, certifications, 35 

or operational authorizations relating to environmental regulation; 36 
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   (D)  A listing and explanation of any civil or criminal 1 

legal actions by government agencies involving environmental protection laws 2 

or regulations against the applicant and affiliated persons in the ten (10) 3 

years immediately preceding the filing of the application, including 4 

administrative enforcement actions resulting in the imposition of sanctions, 5 

permit or license revocations or denials issued by any state or federal 6 

authority, actions that have resulted in a finding or a settlement of a 7 

violation, and actions that are pending; 8 

   (E)  A listing of any federal environmental agency and any 9 

other environmental agency outside this state that has or has had regulatory 10 

responsibility over the applicant; and 11 

   (F)  Any other information the Director of the Arkansas 12 

Department of Environmental Quality may require that relates to the 13 

competency, reliability, or responsibility of the applicant and affiliated 14 

persons; and 15 

 16 

 17 

APPROVED: 03/09/2011 18 

 19 
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